

Kalamazoo Area Building Authority

www.kaba-mi.org

The Kalamazoo Area Building Authority (KABA) is seeking a Fee-for-Service Contracted Mechanical Inspector licensed to enforce the State of Michigan Building Code who is maintaining registration as a code official with the Michigan Department of Labor, Bureau of Construction Codes, pursuant to Act 54 in the category of Mechanical Inspector.

General Description: Under the general direction of the KABA Executive Director and under direct supervision of the KABA Building Official, the Mechanical Inspector ensures that residential and commercial heating, ventilating, air conditioning, refrigeration, and fire suppression equipment and their systems are in compliance with established codes, laws and regulations.

General Duties: Inspect installations and alterations of heating, ventilating, air conditioning, refrigeration, and fire suppression equipment (HVAC) and their systems in order to assure compliance with state mechanical and energy codes. This person will issue written notices of code violations requiring corrective action, review proposed construction plans and documents to determine compliance with applicable laws, regulation and codes, explain the mechanical and energy code when questions are asked, and prepare and/or maintain reports, files and written correspondence.

Requirements: Must be licensed to enforce the State of Michigan Building Code, maintain registration as a code official with the Michigan Department of Labor, Bureau of Construction Codes, pursuant to Act 54, in the category of Mechanical Inspector.

If the applicant is NOT registered, they must meet the following requirements and become registered:

- Must have 4 years of experience in heating, ventilation and air conditioning (HVAC) or hydronic heating and process piping, or a combination of experience in both classifications. 2 of the 4 years of experience shall have been at the journey level or higher. (Rule R 408.30043).
- A copy of the license must be included.

Submit resume to: Kalamazoo Area Building Authority, ATTN: Executive Director, PO Box 292, Oshtemo, MI 49007

Application Deadline: Nov 20, 2015 at 5:00 pm

Please direct questions to Ed Hellwege, Executive Director at (269) 216-9290 or ehellwege@kaba-mi.org.

The Kalamazoo Area Building Authority is an Equal Opportunity Employer.

 Mailing Address:
 PO Box 292 Oshtemo, MI 49077
 Phone:
 (269) 216-9643 or
 (269) 216-9672

 Office Location:
 7275 West Main St. Kalamazoo, MI 49009
 Fax:
 (269) 250-9078